We extend a very warm welcome particularly to anyone who is joining us at IBC Bremen
for the first time today and invite you to share a cup of tea/coffee with us
at the back of the church after the service.

The sermons delivered during the weekly worship services are available to listen to on our website:

www.ibc-bremen.de

Dates for your diary
Mon 8 - Sun 14 January Ev. Allianz Prayer Week
Thurs 12 — Mon 15 January IBC Men’s Conference in CH-Lenk
Thursday 18 January 19:00  “The Turning Fest” @ FCB with Pastor Yinka Oyekan
Saturday 20 January 10:00  Women's Ministry Meeting
Saturday 27 January 19:00  Monthly Prayer Meeting
Sunday 28 January 16:00  Worship Service incl. Lord’s Supper

Space for notes

How to give to International Baptist Church Bremen

As well as making donations during the weekly worship service, you can also transfer your tithe / offering
directly to our bank account. If you would like to donate in this way, please use the following bank details:

Bank: Spar- und Kreditbank, Bad Homburg IBAN: DE93 5009 2100 0001 1696 96

Income November Expenses November Total November

€5,034.00 €7,010.00 Minus € 1,976.00
Income October Expenses October Total October
Approx. € 6,400.00 Approx. € 6,164.00 Plus € 236.00
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Join us!

Believers’ Baptism

Are you considering Christ's command to be baptised? Are you still unsure and have
questions about baptism? Then please speak to Pastor Paul or contact him at
pastor@ibc-bremen.de

Membership at IBC Bremen

If you consider IBC Bremen to be your spiritual home — for however long the Lord
allows you to be in Bremen... 6 months, 2 years, 20 years... we invite you to consider
becoming a member here. To find out more, please speak to Pastor Paul or write to
pastor@ibc-bremen.de

Get involved!

Are you still looking for your “niche” at IBC Bremen — somewhere where you can
get to know others and share your gifts? We'd love to help you find your place.

You don't have to be an expert — we'd be happy to help you learn and we’d also
be interested in your suggestions.

The following teams would particularly appreciate your help:
Children’s Ministry (Sunday School) - speak to Ruth or Ole

Greeter Team (welcoming people to church) — speak to Anika
Hospitality (refreshments, washing up) — speak to Lydia or Heidi
Security (making sure people and property stay safe) — speak to Victor
Sound Team / Beamer Team / Media — speak to Jan Christoph

Travelling? Don’t miss out!

In case you miss a sermon while you're away, or would like to listen to one again, please
note that our Sunday messages are usually recorded and available for listening to on our
website. We encourage you to make use of this.

IBC - our sister churches

If you are travelling, it's always worth checking to see if you will be near one of
our sister churches in the International Baptist Convention.

We are currently one of 63 English-language international churches based in
25 countries in Europe, the Middle East, Africa and the Americas.

Have a look at their website  www.ibc-churches.org
and the church locator www.ibc-churches.org/church-locator

Events in December 2017

Friday1 December 06:00 Men’s Prayer Meeting
Sunday 3 December 16:00 All-age Worship Service
Monday 4 December 18:30 Young Adults' Year End Party
Wednesday 6 December 19:30 Prayer Meeting
Friday 8 December 06:00 Men's Prayer Meeting
Saturday 9 December 10:00 Men’s Ministry
10:00 Women’s Ministry
Sunday 10 December 16:00 Worship Service
Monday 11 December 18:30 Young Adults' Group
Wednesday 13 December 19:30 Prayer Meeting incl. brief training in evangelism
in preparation for Saturday 16 Dec
Friday 15 December 06:00 Men's Prayer Meeting
Saturday 16 December 11:30 Carol singing & outreach in the city
Sunday 17 December 16:00 Worship Service
Children’s Christmas Party
Monday 18 December 18:30 Young Adults' Group
Wednesday 20 December 19:30 Prayer Meeting
Friday 22 December 06:00 Men’s Prayer Meeting
Sunday 24 December 16:00 Christmas Eve Family Worship Service
Wednesday 27 December No Prayer Meeting tonight! Join us Sunday instead
Sunday 31 December 20:00 Worship Service incl. the Lord’s Supper

followed by New Year's Eve celebration

Midweek events take place downstairs in the “Billiard Café” - unless indicated otherwise
in the list above. Please use the back entrance to the church.



